AGENDA

BEREA CITY COUNCIL

BUSINESS MEETING - 6:30 P.M.
TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2016

BEREA POLICE & MUNICIPAL BLDG.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS

COUNCIL WORK SESSION

6 P.M. — COUNCIL CHAMBERS — INTERIM FINANCING

OPENING SESSION:

1.
2.
3.

CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES: APRIL 5, 2016
BEREA TRAIL TOWN - LOUISA MARIE SUMMERS, Ph. D

OLD BUSINESS:

4.

ORDINANCE #07-2016; VACATING AND CLOSING A PORTION OF
PARKWAY STREET — 2ND READING

NEW BUSINESS:

5.
6.

7.
8.
9.

RESOLUTION #12-2016; US25 BIKE PATH DESIGN FUNDING REQUEST
COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Audit & Finance — J. Little

Personnel — V. Farmer

Public Works — C. Powell

Economic Development — C. Powell

RECOGNITION OF VISITORS

DEPARTMENT HEADS

CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT

10.MAYOR’'S COMMENTS
11.COUNCIL COMMENTS
12.ADJOURN



